System Information
Dynamic testing of large complex machinery such as
gas turbines, with signals from several hundred trans-
ducers distributed logically around the test object,
demand the use of multichannel data acquisition
systems. Such tests have well‐defined processes and
are typically referred to as benchmarking, standard
testing, or repetitive testing.

¹ Where X = N for node-locked or F for floating licence.
¹ Conditions may apply depending on individual country
Table 2 Ordering Information
1 The Overall Analyzer meets the equirements of a Class 1 instrument in IEC 61672-1/IEC 651/IEC 60804.
2 The personnel who are analysing, processing and viewing the data are known as ‘Data Analysis Seats’, ‘Data Processing Seats’ and ‘Data
  Viewing Seats’, respectively.
3 IENA is the Airbus network packet protocol that originated during the A380 program and has been widely adopted since then.
4 The 1/n-octave Analyzer meets the requirements of a Class 1 instrument in IEC 61260-1, DIN 45651, ANSI S1.11-1986, ANSI S1.11-2004 and
  ANSI S1.11-2014.
5 Requires LAN-XI Type 3160, Front Panel UA-2115-042 and Microphone Type 4192-W-005.
10
System Information
Data Acquisition Hardware
The LAN-XI hardware listed here is a sub-set of the available LAN-XI hardware; more modules and front panels are available.
Table 3 Supported LAN‐XI frames and modules (with their compatible, interchangeable front panels)
Frame
Type No.  Description
3660-A-20x 1-module wireless LAN frame
3660-C-100 5-module frame with GPS
3660-D-100 11-module frame with GPS
Module Compatible Front Panels
Type No.  Description Item No. Use
3050-A-060 6-ch. input module
•	 Frequency range: 51.2 kHz
•	 Input types: Mic, CCLD, V
•	 Includes UA-2100-060
UA-2100-060 General purpose
UA-2101-060 200 V mic, general purpose
UA-2105-060 Charge, with Charge to CCLD Converter
Type 2647
UA-2108-060 Triaxial accelerometer, CCLD
UA-2112-060 Array
UA-2113-060 Monitor connectors
UA-2114-060 Dynamic bridge transducers
UA-2119-060 Differential charge
UA-2120-060 Charge
Module (Contd.) Compatible Front Panels (Contd.)
Type No.  Description Product No. Use
3050-A-040 4-ch. input module
•	 Frequency range: 51.2 kHz
•	 Input types: Mic, CCLD, V
•	 Includes UA-2100-040
UA-2100-040 General purpose
UA-2101-040 200 V mic, general purpose
3052-A-030 3-ch. input module
•	 Frequency range: 102.4 kHz
•	 Input types: Mic, CCLD, V
•	 Includes UA-2100-030
UA-2100-030 General purpose
UA-2101-030 200 V mic, general purpose
UA-2114-030 Dynamic bridge transducers
3053-B-120 12-ch. input module
•	 Frequency range: 25.6 kHz
•	 Input types: CCLD, V
•	 Includes UA-2107-120
UA-2107-120 General purpose
UA-2108-120 Triaxial accelerometer, CCLD
UA-2109-120 12-ch. D-sub for custom cabling
UA-2112-120 Array
UA-2116-120 Charge (built in amplifier)
UA-2145-D Array
3056-A-040 4-ch. input + 8-ch. aux. module
•	 Frequency range: 51.2 kHz
•	 Input types: Mic, CCLD, V, HS
Tacho, Aux.
•	 Includes UA-2111-040
UA-2110-040 200 V mic, general purpose, high-speed
tacho, low-frequency auxiliary data
UA-2111-040 General purpose, high-speed tacho,
low-frequency auxiliary data
11